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Senate Resolution 2526-007

Resolution to Approve the 2025-26 Fiscal Year Budget
WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 17, 2025

Whereas the Student Body President and Vice President have worked diligently with
SGA’s leadership team to create a budget that is equitable for all of SGA and the entire
student body, and

Whereas it is imperative to have a proper SGA budget in order to promote a
sustainable future, let it be

Resolved that the Student Senate approve the 2025-26 fiscal year budget for the Butler

University Student Government Association.




Senate Resolution 2526-007

Resolution 2526-007: Resolution to Approve the

2025-26 Fiscal Year Budget

Primary Sponsor:

Beck Janki, Lacy School of Business Senator

Secondary Sponsor:

Justin Deem-Loureiro, Class of 2026 Senator

Vote:

In Favor: 12
Opposed: o
Abstained: o

Resolution PASSES

Signatures:

Brenna S. Bailey, Speaker of the Senate
Note: The signature of the Speaker serves only as verification
of vote count and does not indicate support of a resolution

Eloise Ayotte, Student Body President



Senate Resolution 2526-007

A.

Executive Branch

Total:

Executive Projects and Initiatives
Salaries and Wages

Student Transportation Services
Student Readership Program
MH-WB Initiatives

Finance and Facilities Initiatives
DESB Initiatives

Sustainability Initiatives

PR Initiatives

Operational Expenses

Media Equipment

SGA Promotional Items

Legislative Branch

Total:

Judicial Branch

Total:

Overall Total:

Operational Expenses

Constituency Outreach & Initiatives
Green Grants and Initiatives
Diversity & Inclusion Grants
General Grants

Service and Philanthropy Grants

Operational Expenses
Campaign Expenses and Promotions
SGA Scholarships

$45,000
$70,000
$35,000
$3,000
$7,000
$7,000
$7,000
$7,000
$4,500
$7,600
$1,000
$10,000
$204,100

$5,000
$23,000
$15,000
$20,000
$40,000
$10,000
$113,000

$3,000

$4,000

$3,000
$10,000
$327,100
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