

Senate Resolution 2526-007

Resolution to Approve the 2025-26 Fiscal Year Budget

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 17, 2025

Whereas the Student Body President and Vice President have worked diligently with SGA's leadership team to create a budget that is equitable for all of SGA and the entire student body, and

Whereas it is imperative to have a proper SGA budget in order to promote a sustainable future, let it be

Resolved that the Student Senate approve the 2025-26 fiscal year budget for the Butler University Student Government Association.

Resolution 2526-007: Resolution to Approve the 2025-26 Fiscal Year Budget

Primary Sponsor:	
Beck Janki, Lacy School of Business Senator	
Secondary Sponsor:	
Justin Deem-Loureiro, Class of 2026 Senator	
Vote:	
In Favor: 12	
Opposed: o	
Abstained: o	
Resolution PASSES	
Signatures:	
Brenna S. Bailey, Speaker of the Senate Note: The signature of the Speaker serves only as verification of vote count and does not indicate support of a resolution	
Floise Avotte Student Body President	



Senate Resolution 2526-007

A.

Executive Branch	
Executive Projects and Initiatives	\$45,000
Salaries and Wages	\$70,000
Student Transportation Services	\$35,000
Student Readership Program	\$3,000
MH-WB Initiatives	\$7,000
Finance and Facilities Initiatives	\$7,000
DESB Initiatives	\$7,000
Sustainability Initiatives	\$7,000
PR Initiatives	\$4,500
Operational Expenses	\$7,600
Media Equipment	\$1,000
SGA Promotional Items	\$10,000
Total:	\$204,100
Legislative Branch	
Operational Expenses	\$5,000
Constituency Outreach & Initiatives	\$23,000
Green Grants and Initiatives	\$15,000
Diversity & Inclusion Grants	\$20,000
General Grants	\$40,000
Service and Philanthropy Grants	\$10,000
Total:	\$113,000
Judicial Branch	
Operational Expenses	\$3,000
Campaign Expenses and Promotions	\$4,000
SGA Scholarships	\$3,000
Total:	\$10,000
Overall Total:	\$327,100

